HOOK

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

MORGAN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Brown
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Friend Bennet

14 Nov 1829
29 Nov 1928 (99)
Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Edward Matthews
Bennett Mather Pilcher

4 Apr 1862
Martha Ann

9 Jul 1844

7 Aug 1920 (76)

Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Thomas
Mary Ann Tonks

Emily Ann
25 Feb 1863
29 Apr 1865 (2)

Lenham, Kent, England
Palmerston Nth, NZ

1792 - 1834

1790 - 1865
Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

1809 - 1875 Tawa
1808 - 1876 Tawa

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

St Johns Anglican church cemetery, Tawa, NZ

George Edward

11 Jun 1864
4 Oct 1936 (72)

Shannon, NZ, cemetery

29 May 1889

Wellington, NZ
Shannon, NZ

Pauatahanua, NZ

Rose Anna Evangeline

7 Oct 1869
17 Nov 1931 (62)

Shannon, NZ, cemetery

John Thomas
19 Sep 1865
18 Nov 1924 (59)

Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

21 May 1890

Pauatahanua, NZ
Shannon, NZ

Tawa, NZ

Bunnythorpe, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Wellington



Mexted
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Chambers

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hooker
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hook
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Warn
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Emma Isabel
1 Jul 1870 Tawa, NZ
15 Jan 1926 (56) Bunnythorpe, NZ
Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Frederick William

18 Jul 1867 Tawa, NZ
27 Jan 1902 (35) Ohariu Vly, NZ (suicide)
21 Jan 1892 Wellington, NZ
Janet
3 Jun 1871 Russell, NZ
28 Aug 1963 (92) Silverstream, NZ

Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Alfred James

24 Oct 1868 Tawa, NZ
4 Jan 1925 (57) Porirua, NZ
Porirua, NZ, cemetery
Martha Ann
7 Jan 1870 Tawa, NZ
9 Feb 1937 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Porirua, NZ, cemetery
13 Mar 1920
Robert
17 Apr 1855 Wellington, NZ
25 Aug 1943 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Henry Stephen #

23 Jul 1871 Tawa, NZ
18 Nov 1948 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
25 Nov 1896 Tawa, NZ
Helen Elizabeth (Nellie)
26 Apr 1876 Wellington, NZ
18 Jun 1956 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ



Hook

Walter Thomas

Born: 11 Oct 1872 Tawa, NZ

Died: 12 Jun 1958 (86) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 11 Jul 1901 Woodville, NZ
Taylor Alice Arabelle

Born: 19 Jun 1881 Tawa, NZ

Died: 8 Jul 1938 (57) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: St Lukes Methodist church cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Hook Isaac

See next page

Hook Mary Jane

Born: 29 Aug 1876 Tawa, NZ

Died: 2 Feb 1956 (80) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1895 Wellington, NZ
Wilton Leonard Alfred Nunn

Born: 31 Mar 1867 Wellington, NZ
Died: 1 Oct 1947 (80) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Hook Thomas Enoch

Born: 30 Apr 1878 Tawa, NZ

Died: 27 Nov 1938 (60) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Oct 1902

Robertson Agnes Gladys

Born: c 1878 Glasgow, Scotland
Died: 19 Feb 1940 (62) Bainesse, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Hook Ellen May

Born: 2 Jul 1879 Wellington, NZ
Died: 28 Mar 1952 (73) Tawa, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 15 Jan 1902 Wellington, NZ
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Hyde George James

Born: 19 Feb 1870 Wellington, NZ
Died: 21 Sep 1924 (54) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married (2"9) 4 Jun 1927

Baxter Alfred George Yorke

Born: Apr 1893 Walworth, London, England
Died: 13 Sep 1971 Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hook Lillian Lavinia

Born: 30 Jun 1881 Tawa, NZ
Died: 14 Jun 1958 (77) Bunnythorpe, NZ
Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Aug 1902 Tawa, NZ
Ingram Edwin

Born: 12 Jun 1879 Foxton, NZ
Died: 29 Jun 1949 (70) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Hook Alice Bertha

Born: 30 Jun 1883 Tawa, NZ
Died: 28 Feb 1975 (92) Levin, NZ
Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Married: 29 Dec 1908 Wellington, NZ
Hyde Albert Ernest

Born; 1 Oct 1878 Tawa, Nz
Died: 9 Apr 1947 (69) Bunnythorpe, NZ
Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Hook Albert Edwin (Edward)

Born: 30 Jul 1883 Wellington, NZ
Died: 20 Jul 1970 (87) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 12 Feb 1913 Wellington, NZ
Wilton Olive Evelyn

Born: 25 Jan 1889 Wellington, NZ
Died: 8 Apr 1968 (79) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ
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Hook Arthur Harold

Born: 23 Oct 1884 Tawa, NZ
Died: 27 Sep 1971 (87) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Married: 18 Sep 1906 Wellington, NZ
Warn Ada Florence

Born: 23 Apr 1882 Tawa, NZ
Died: 12 Jun 1974 (92) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Hook Ada Pearl

Born: 27 Jan 1887 Tawa, NZ
Died: 2 Nov 1925 (38) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Sep 1909

Roberts Percival Russell (Percy)

Born: 6 Aug 1883 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 17 May 1967 (84) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 23 Aug 1926
Pengelly Gertrude Bessie
Born: 2 Jan 1891

Died: 12 Sep 1981

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery
Property:

Helen Elizabeth:

Town Block 14, Section 1 1918 - 1925
Town Block 14, Section 2 1920 - 1925
Town Block 14, Section 4 1920 - 1925
Town Block 16, Section 5 1904 - 1905
Friend:

Town Block 15, Section 6 1906 - 1919
Town Block 15, Section 8 1906 - 1919
Henry:
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Town Block 16, Section 3 (Pt) 1904 - 1906
NOTES:
Immigrated 1840 to NZ, “"Coromandel” with mother & step father

# Son (Charles Friend) was killed in action 19 Jul 1916 in France
aged 22

George & Albert Hyde are brothers
Leonard & Olive Wilton are NOT brother & sister

Electoral Rolls:

Friend Martha
1870 Tawa Flats Labourer
1873 Tawa Flats Labourer
1875 Tawa Flats Labourer
1876 Tawa Flats Labourer
1879 Tawa Flats Labourer
1880 Tawa Flats Farmer
1887 Tawa Flats Farmer
1890 Tawa Flats Farmer
1893 Tawa Flats Farmer
1896 Tawa Flats Farmer
1899 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1900 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1902 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1905 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1908 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1911 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1914 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1919 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
George Rose
1887 Petone Labourer
1890 Tawa Flats Labourer
1893 Tawa Flats Labourer
1894 Tawa Flats Labourer
1896 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1897 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1899 Shannon Farmer Shannon  Married
1900 Shannon Farmer Shannon  Married
1902 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1903 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1905 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
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1908 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married

1911 Shannon Farmer Shannon  Married
1914 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1919 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1922 Shannon Farmer Shannon  Married
1925 Shannon Farmer Shannon  Married
1928 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1931 Shannon Farmer Shannon Married
1935 Palmerston Nth Retired
John Emma
1887 Ashurst Labourer
1890 Ashurst Labourer
1893 Ashurst Labourer
1896 Apiti Labourer
1899 Umutaroa Labourer Umutaroa Married
1900 Umutaroa Labourer Umutaroa Married
1902 Umutaroa Labourer Umutaroa Married
1903 Umutaroa Labourer Umutaroa Married
1905 Mangatera Labourer Mangatera Married
1908 Mangatera Labourer Mangatera Married
1911 Mangatera Labourer Mangatera Married
1914 Salisbury St Labourer Levin Married
1919 Dannevirke Labourer Salisbury St Married
1919 Dannevirke Married
Frederick Janet
1890 Tawa Flats Labourer
1893 Tawa Flats Labourer
1894 Tawa Flats Labourer
1896 Tawa Flats Labourer
1897 Tawa Flats Labourer Tawa Flats Married
1897 Ohariu Vly Foreman of Roads Ohariu Vly Married
1899 Ohariu Vly Foreman of Roads Ohariu Vly Married
1900 Ohariu Vly Foreman of Roads Ohariu Vly Married
1903 Tawa Flats Widow
1905 Tawa Flats Widow
1908 Tawa Flats Widow
1911 Tawa Flats Widow
1914 Tawa Flats Widow
1919 Tawa Flats Widow
1922 Tawa Flats Widow
1925 Tawa Flats Widow
1928 Tawa Flats Widow
1931 Tawa Flats Widow
1935 Tawa Flats Widow
1938 Tawa Flats Widow

HP0039 7



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1890
1896
1897
1899
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
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Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats
Tawa Flats

Alfred
Feilding
Te Horo
Te Horo
Levin
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

Robert

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Henry
Hautere
Hautere
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Tirau

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant
Asylum Attendant

Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Sharemilker

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Martha
PN Married
P N Married
P N Married
PN Married
PN Married
Helen
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Tirau Married



1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954

1893
1896
1897
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1893
1896
1897
1899
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1943
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Linton

Linton

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Walter
Makino
Makino
Makino
Makino
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Leonard
Wellington
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
Tokomaru
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Ihaurua

Farmer

Farmer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Settler
Butcher
Butcher
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Gardener
Settler

Settler

Settler

Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Farmer

Gardener
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker

Linton

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Alice

Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Levin
Levin
Levin
N P

2222
W U U T

Mary

Manaia
Manaia

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1946

1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1938

1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Ihaurua

Thomas
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Titahi Bay
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

Maharahara

George
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu

Alfred

Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Johnsonville

Lower Hutt
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat

Hawkes Bay

Otaki

Caretaker

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Carter

Carter

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Linesman

Linesman

Linesman

Blacksmith

Electrical Serviceman
Civil Servant
Electrical Serviceman
Electrical Serviceman
Electrical Serviceman
Retired

Retired

Agnes

Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
TB
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Mah

Helen

Tawa Flat
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu
Takapu

Tawa Flat
J/Ville
J/Ville
Lower Hutt
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat
Tawa Flat

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Domestic
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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1963
1966
1969

1902
1902
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966

HP0039

War Vets Home
War Vets Home
War Vets Home

Edwin
Porirua
Porirua
Feilding
Feilding
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Bunnythorpe

Albert

New Plymouth
Colyton
Colyton
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe
Bunnythorpe

Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer

Labourer

Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Line Foreman

Line Foreman

Line Foreman

Line Foreman

Line Foreman
Retired

Retired

Retired

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Lillian

Feilding
Feilding
N P

N P

N P

N P

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Alice

Porirua
Porirua
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny
Bunny

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
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1969
1972

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1905
1908
1911
1911
1914
1919
1919
1925
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Shannon

Albert
Levin
Levin
Levin

Kent St
Kent St
Matamata
Matamata
Tirau
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Marton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Arthur
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Tinui
Levin
Bunnythorpe
Matamata
Matamata
Korakanui
Matamata
Rukuhia
Te Kowhai
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter

Storeman
Storeman
Sharemilker
Pitman
Pitman
Pitman
Pitman
Steward
Steward
Gardener
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Hotelkeeper
Farmer

Farm Labourer

Farmer
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired

Olive

PN

Levin
Levin
Matamata
Matamata
Tirau
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Ada

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Tinui
Levin
Bunny
Matamata
Matamata
Korakanui
Matamata
Rukuhia
Te Kowhai
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Domestic
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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1963
1966
1969
1972

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Percival

Lower Hutt

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Koputaroa

Koputaroa
Pukeatua
Wearenga
Wearenga
Auckland
Auckland
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer

Farmer

Farm Manager

Farmer
Farmer

Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Ada

Levin
Levin
Levin
Koputaroa

Gertrude

Wellington

Kai Iwi
Koputaroa
Pukeatua
Wearenga
Wearenga
Auckland
Auckland
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
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